UJ-PROX

BUTTON

WIRELESS MULTIFUNCTION BUTTON
Is a part of the U-Prox security alarm system
User manual
Manufacturer: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kyiv, Ukraine
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BOTON MULTIFUNCION INALAMBRICO
Es parte del sistema de alarma de seguridad U-Prox.
Manual de usuario
Fabricante: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania

BOUTON MULTIFONCTION SANS FIL
Fait partie du systéme d'alarme de sécurité U-Prox
Manuel utilisateur
Fabricant: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ukraine

BOTAO MULTIFUNGAO VIA RADIO
Faz parte do sistema de alarme de seguranca U-Prox
Manual do usuario
Fabricante Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania

BE3APOTOBA BATATO®YHKLIIOHA/TbHA KHOMKA
YacTrHa 0xopoHHOI cuctemn U-Prox
Noci6HMK KopucTyBaya
Bupo6Huk: TOB “IHTerpenten TekHikan BixH /1a”
03035, YkpaiHa, M. Kuis, Byn. Bacuns /Innkiscbkoro, 1

U-Prox Button - is a wireless key fob / button designed to control
the U-Prox security system.

It has one soft key and a LED indicator for interaction with the user
of the alarm system. Can be used as a panic button, fire alarm
button, medical alert key fob or button, for confirmation of patrol
arrival, for switching on or off relay, etc.

Button press time is adjustable.
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U-Prox Ins

The device is registered for the user of the control panel and is
configured with the U-Prox Installer mobile application.
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Functional parts of the device (see picture)

1. Top case cover 4. Button

2. Bottom case cover 5. LED indicator

3. Fastening strap 6. Mounting bracket

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Power 3V, CR2032 lithium battery included

Boton U-Prox - es un llavero / boton inalambrico disefado
paracontrolar el sistema de seguridad U-Prox. Tiene una tecla
programable y un indicador LED para la interaccioncon el usuario
del sistema de alama. Se puede utilizar como boton depanico,
boton alarma de incendio, llavero o boton de alerta médica,
paraconfirmar la patrulla dellegada, para encender o apagar el
relé ,etc.El tiempo de pulsacion del boton es ajustable.

El dispositivo esta registrado para el usuario del panel de
control y esta configurado con la aplicacion U-Prox Installer.

Especificaciones funcionales (ver imagen)

1. Tapa de la caja superior 4. Boton

2. Cubierta inferior de la caja 5. Indicador LED

3. Correa de sjecion 6. Soporte de montaje

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Energia 3V, bateria de litio CR2032 incluida

Bouton U-Prox - est un porte-clés/bouton sans fil concu pour
pour contréler pour controler le systéme de sécurité U-Prox.

Il dispose d’une touche programmable et d'un indicateur LED pur
linteraction de lutilisateur du systéme d'alarme. Il peut étre
utilisé comme bouton panique, alarme incendie bouton, trosseau
ou bouton d'alerte médicale, pour confirmer la patrouille arrivée,
pour allumer ou éteindre le relais, etc.

Le temps d'appui sur le bouton est réglable.

L'appareil est enregistré aupres de ['utilisateur de la centrale et
estconfiguré avec l'application mobile U-Prox Installer.

U-Prox Installer
Spécifications fonctionnelles (voir sur la photo)
1. Couvercle du boitier supérieur 4. Bouton
2. Couvercle de la boite inférieure 5. Indicateur LED
3. Sangle d'attache 6. Support de montage

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Alimentation 3V, pile au lithium CR2032 incluse

Service life of battery up to 5 years

Vida atil de la bateria Hasta 5 afios

Autonomie de la batterie Jusqu'a 5 ans

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 10 mW max.,
up to 300m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU):  916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 10 mW max.,
up to 300m (in line of sight).

Radio frequency

Interfaz inalambrica de banda ISM
con varios canales

Frecuencia de radio

Region 1 de la UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
ancho de banda 100kHz, 10 mW max.,
hasta 300 m (en linea de vision);

Region 3 de la UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
ancho de banda 100KHz, 10 mW max. ,
hasta 300 m (en linea de vision).

Interface sans fil de la bande ISM
avec plusieurs canaux

UIT Région 1 (UE, UA):868,0 & 868,6 MHz,
bande passante 100kHz, 10mW max.,
jusqu'a 300 m (ligne de vue);

UIT Région 3 (AU): 916,5 & 917 MHz
bande passante 100kHz, 10mW max.,
jusqu'a 300 m (ligne de vue).

Fréquence radio

Communication Secure two way communication,

sabotage detection, key - 256 bits

Comunicacion Comuniacion bidireccional segura,

deteccion de sabotaje, clave - 256 bits

Communication communication bidirectionnelle sécurisée,

détection de sabotage, clé - 256 bits.

Operating temperature range -10°C to +55°C

Dimensions 39 x9 x5 mm
Bracket dimensions @ 43 x16 mm
Case colour white, black
Weight 15 grams
COMPLETE SET

1. U-Prox Button; 2. CR2032 battery (pre-installed); 3. Mounting bracket;
4. Mounting kit; 5. Quick start guide

CAUTION. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT
TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL REGULATIONS

WARRANTY

Warranty for U-Prox devices (except batteries) is valid for two years after
the purchase date.

If the device operates incorrectly, please contact support@u-prox.systems
at first, maybe it can be solved remotely.

Rango de temperatura  -10°C a +55°C

de funcionamiento

Plage de température -10°C a+55°C

de fonctionnement

Dimensiones ®39%x9x57 mm

Dimensions ?39x9x57 mm

Dimensiones del soporte @ 43 x 16 mm Dimensions du support @ 43 x 16 mm
Color de la caja blanco, negro Couleur du boitier blanc, noir
Peso 15 gramos Poids 15 grammes
JUEGO COMPLETO PARTIE COMPLETE

1. U-PROX Buttin; 2. Bateria CR2032 (preinstalada);
3. Soporte de montaje; 4. Kit de montaje; 5. Guia de inicio rapido

PRECAUCION. RIESGO DE EXPLOSION S| LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAAZA POR
UNTIPO INCORRECT. DESECHE LAS NATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS
REGLAMENTACIONES NACIONALES

GARANTIA

La garantia para los dispositivos U-Prox (excepto las baterias) es valida por
dosarios depués de la fecha de compra.Si el dispositivo funciona
incorrectamente, pongase en contacto con support@u-prox.systems al
principio, tal vez se pueda resolver de forma remota.

1. Bouton U-PROX ; 2. Pile CR2032 (pré-installée); 3. Support de
montage ; 4. Kit de montage ;5. Guide de demarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION S| LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACEE PAR
UNTYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES.

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-Prox (a l'exception des batteries) est
valabledeux ans aprésla date d'achatEn cas de dysfonctionnement de
l'appareil, veuillez contacter support@u-prox.systems au début, peut-étre
que cela peut étre résolu a distance.



controlar o sistema de seguranca U-Prox. Possui uma teclaprogra-
mavel e um indicador LED para interacao do usuario do sistema
de alarme. Pode ser usado como um botao de panico, botao
alarme de incéndio, comando ou botdo para alerta médico,para
confirmar a chegada da patrulha, para ligar ou desligar o relg, etc.
0 tempo de pressionamento do botdo é ajustavel.

Botdo U-Prox - € um comando / botdo via radio projetado para

O dispositivo € registrado para o usuario do painel de controle
e é configurado com o aplicativo movel U-Prox Installer.

Especificagdes funcionais (ver imagem)

1. Tampa da carcaca superior 4. Botao
2. Tampa da carcaca inferior 5. Indicador LED
3. Ponto de sujeicao 6. Suporte de montagem

AS ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Alimentagao 3V, bateria de litio CR2032 incluida
Duragao da bateria até 5 anos
Frequéncia de radio Interface radio de banda ISM

com varios canais

Regido 1da UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 10mW max.,
até 300 m (linha de visao);

Regido 3 da UIT (AU): 916.5..917 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 10mW max.,
até 300 m (linha de visao).

Comunicagao Comunicagao segura bidirecional, deteccao de
violagdo, chave - 256 bits

Faixa de temperatura 10°C a +55°C
de operativa
Dimensions ?39x9x57 mm

Dimensions du support @ 43 x 16 mm

Couleur du boitier blanc, noir
Poids 15 grammes
PARTIE COMPLETE

1. Bouton U-PROX ; 2. Pile CR2032 (pré-installée); 3. Support de montage;
4. Kit de montage ;5. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION S| LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACEE PAR
UNTYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES.

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-Prox (a l'exception des batteries) est
valabledeux ans aprésla date d'achat.En cas de dysfonctionnement de
l'appareil, veuillez contacter support@u-prox.systems au début, peut-étre
que cela peut étre résolu a distance.

CNCTEMOIO OXOPOHW U-Prox. Mae ofHy NporpamoBaHy KHOMKY Ta
CBITNOAIOAHWI  IHAWKATOP ANS  B3AEMOAIT 3  KOPWUCTYBayem
TPUBOXHOI CMrHaNi3aLii. Moxe BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCH SK TPUBOXHA
KHoMKa (Hanag), KHOMKa MOXeXHO! TPUBOTW, KHOMKA MeAnYHO!
TPUBOrK, OPenoK NIATBEPAXEHHS NPUOYTTA  natpyns, Ans
BBIMKHEHHS Ta BUMKHEHHA pene i T.i.

Yac HaTUCKAHHS KHOMKN HAaNalToBYETbCS.

U-Prox Button - 6e3apoToBuii 6penok / KHOMKa Ans KepyBaHHA

MpUCTPin PEECTPYETLCA ANS KOPUCTYBAYa LEHTPY OXOPOHU i
HaNalWToBYETHCA 3a AONOMOro MobinbHOro fgoaartka U-Prox
Installer.

DyHKUiOHANbHI enemeHTU Npuctpoio (aus. man.)
1. BepxHa KpuLuKa Kopnycy 4. KHonka
2. HxHs KpuLika kopnycy 5. CBiTNOAIOAHUN iHAMKATOP

3. PemiHeupb Ans KpinneHHs 6. KpOHWTeNH Ans KpinnexHs
XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
XusneHHs 3V, CR2032 niTiea 6atapes BXOAUTb A0 KOMMNEKTY

CTpok cnyx6u 6atapei [0 5-Tv poKiB

Pagiio3B’'a3ok besapoToBuin iHTEpdenc ISM
3 KiflbKOMa KaHanamu

ITU perion 1(EU, UA): 868.0..868.6 MI,
cmyra 100 Kru, 10 MBT makc.,
10 300 M (Ha BigKpUTOMY NPOCTOPI)
ITU perion 3 (AU):  916.5..917 M,
cmyra 100 Kru, 10 MBT makc.,
10 300 M (Ha BigKpUTOMY NpocTopi).
KomyHikauis [IBOCTOPOHHS, WN(POBAHA, 3 BU3HAUCHHSAM
caboTaxy (FywinHa).
Kntou wnhpyBaHHs - 256 6iT

[NlianasoH po6ouux Temneparyp -10°C ... +55°C

FabapuTHi po3mipn ® 39 x 9 x 57 MM
I'a6aprHj po3mipu @ 43 x 16 MM
KPOHLITEHY

Konip kopnycy 6innin, YopHUIN
Bara 15 rpamis
KOMMAEKTALISA

1. U-Prox Button; 2. batapes CR2032 (nonepengo BCTAHOBMEHA);
3. KpoHWTeH Ans KpinneHHs; 4. KOMNNeKkT Ans MOHTaXY;
5. KOpoTkmi NoCiGHUK KopuCTyBaya

YBATA. 3AMIHA ENTEMEHTA XUB/IEHHA HA IHLWWV HEKOPEKTHOTO TUMY
MOXE MPU3BECTW A0 NOXEXI ABO BUBYXY. YTUNIZYWNTE BUKOPWUCTAHI
ENEMEHTW XXWBNEHHA 3rIAHO 3 MICLIEEBUMI 3AKOHAMU TA
MPABUTAMI.

TAPAHTIHWI TEPMIH EKCMTYATALYT

FapaHTiiHNiA TepmiH ekcnayarayii Ha npucTpoi U-Prox (Kpim enemenTis
KUBNEHHS) CKNAAAE 2 POKW 3 AATU NPOAANKY.

AKWO NPUCTPIl HE NPaLOE HANEXHUM UYNHOM, Creplly 3BEepHITbCH A0
support@u-prox.systems, MOXNWBO L€ MUTAHHA MOXHA BUPILIUTK
BigaaneHo.
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o BATTERY REPLACEMENT (=)l CAMBIO DE BATERIA

EJ10-15s [ro-15s

@2ss EJr0-15s [10-15¢
23¢ 10-15's

INSTALLATION INSTALACION INSTALLATION

INSTALAGAO BCTAHOBJ/IEHHA

REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE SUBSTITUICAO DA BATERIA
3AMIHA BATAPE(

CR2032 battery
Bateria CR2032
Batterie CR2032
3} Bateria CR2032
6atapes CR2032

double-sided tape fita dupla face O‘
cinta de dos lados [IBOCTOPOHHS KNnemnka cTpiuka g

ruban adhésif double face
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